
Year 5 Advent Term Newsletter 

This term your children will be taught 

Subject Content 

RE Ourselves, Life Choices and Hope 

English Traditional Tales, Recounts, Explanation text and poetry 

Maths Place value, formal written methods for addition, subtraction, 
multiplication and division, fractions 

Science Forces including gravity, Earth and Space 

 

Home Activities 

Day Activity / Activities 

Monday Spellings handed out/ Reading   

Tuesday Homework handed in last Tuesday of the 
half term/ Reading 

Wednesday Reading 

Thursday Homework handed out first Thursday of the 
half term/Take 10 

Friday Spelling Test today, sheet to be returned to 
school for a smiley/Reading 

Homework 

Homework Bingo will be given out at the beginning of each half term. There are 30 activities 

which can be completed over the half term. These can be completed little and often and are 

lots of fun to do. Some of the activities should be completed daily. Children will use their 

homework book to show how they have completed an activity and tick it off on the bingo board. 

P.E. Information 

PE will be on Thursday and Friday. P.E. kits must be in school for P.E. lessons. If your child 

wears earrings it would be very helpful if earrings are removed on these days. If your child 

does wear earrings it may result in them missing parts or the entire lesson for health and safety 

reasons. 

Key Dates this term for Year 5 

Friday 13th Sept Roald Dahl Day  

Friday 20th Sept St Matthew to wear red  

Friday 4th Oct Harvest Fast Day  

Tuesday 15th Oct Parents Evening     

Wednesday 16th Oct Parents Evening     

Friday 18th Oct St Luke to wear yellow  

 Half Term  

Monday 28th Oct Inset Day  

Tuesday 19th Nov Cinema Trip Year 5 & 6  

Sunday 24th Nov Children leading mass at St Mary’s Church 10.00 

Friday 29th Nov Carols around the Christmas Tree Dunstable 6.30 

Monday 9th Dec Mass  9.00 

 St John to wear blue  

Wednesday 11th Dec Year 5 Class Assembly  

Thursday 19th Dec Christmas Dinner / Jumper Day  

 KS 2 Disco  

Friday 20th Dec Carols Around the Tree  

 End of term  

 


